*0回毎06月07日(木) 13:19 宛先 41310203	0567	06-19-2001	PAT.	P(5/)8		
Form PTD-1595 1-3-92	RECOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trade			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademark	101751276	documents or copy thereof.	o F		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Naphiro NISHIMOTO (a Japanese citizen) Additional neme(s) of conveying partylies) attac Nature of conveyence: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change 	06/07/01 hed? DYes No	2. Name and address of receiv SHIMANO, INC, a Japanese corporatio 77 Oimatsu-cho 3 chu Sakai, Oseka 590-85 Additional neme(s) & address(e	n 5 77 Japan	JC971 U.S. P 09/876338		
Dother Execution D	Execution Date June 7, 2001					
4., Application number(s) or patent number(s): to this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s) 19/8/16 34	38	B. Patent No.(s)	June 7, 2001			
 Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed: 			}			
BRENNAN C. SWAIN, ESQ. JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP 2121 AVENUE OF THE STARS TENTH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. • the best of my knowledge and belief, the for Kozo Kitogawa	regoing is true and con June 7,	2101 (120	GOPY Of the original documen			
OME No. 0651-0011		، هو بن بن او ب مراجع بن او بن ا		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Mail documents to be recorded with required		t ach this portion tion to:				
	Box A	Patents and Trademarks Assignments Ion, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover time for reviewing the document and gatherin regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pat 20231, and to the Office of Management and	g the data needed, a ent and Trademark	nd completing and reviewing the Office. Office of Information Sys	sample cover sheet. Send a terns, PK2-1000C, Washin,	comments		
06/16/2001 LMUELLER 00000177 09876338 01 FE:581 40.00 00	p)					

LADOCS\2694773 1

計05ページ 06/06/01 WED 21:20 [TX/RX NO 8868] PATENT REEL: 011891 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

			Attorney Docket No. 57139-5054
(1-8) (nscrt Name(=)	(1) Nachiro Nishimoto	(5)	
	of inventor(s)	(2)	(6)
		(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
		In consideration of the sum considerations paid to each of and hereby does assign, transfe	of one doilar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, r and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) Shimano Inc.	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10) Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) 77 Oimatsu-cho 3 cho Sakai, Osaka 590-8577 JAPA	N
i.		(hereinafter designated as the interest in the invention known	Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and as
of invention title, case	Insert identification	(12) BICYCLE HUB AXLE HAVING A	DYNAMO THEREON
	of invention, such as title, case number or foreign application number	for which the undersigned has (United States of America on	have) executed an application for patent in the
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	⁽¹³⁾ June 7, 2001	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigner may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned spree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hcreby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assigned of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grants ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27,443, BRENNAN C. SWAIN, Reg. No. 43,175, BRIAN W. KASELL, Reg. No. 33,522, and KATHY MOJIBI, Reg. No. 41,409 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name of inventor: Date:) 501.06.0 Nachiri Nishimeto Date: Name of inventor:

LADOCS\2694770 1

06/06/01 WED 21:20 [TX/RX NO 8868] PATENT REEL: 011891 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 06/07/2001